GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO:334
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2014

COVERAGE UNDER SRE SCHEME
Panda Shri Baijayant "Jay"

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of districts covered under the Security Related Expenditure (SRE) Scheme, State-wise;
(b) the criteria laid down for inclusion of districts under SRE scheme;

(c) whether the Government has received any proposal from the States particularly Odisha to include some more districts under the said scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such districts are likely to be included under the SRE scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIHARIBHAIPARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)
(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NUMBER 334 FOR 16.12.2014

(a): The State-wise list of districts covered under the Security Related Expenditure (SRE) Scheme for Left Wing Extremism (LWE) affected States is annexed.

(b): On the basis of violence profile, presently 106 districts of the 10 LWE affected States are covered under the SRE Scheme.

(c) to (d): Proposals are received from the State Governments from time to time for inclusion of more districts under the SRE Scheme.
Recently, the State Government of Odisha has requested for inclusion of additional two districts namely, Boudh and Sonepur under the SRE Scheme. Inclusion/exclusion of districts under SRE Scheme are based on violence profile. This is a continuous process and itis not possible to indicate a time frame.
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